GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:706
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010

OPERATION OF PRIVATE AIRLINES
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revise the guidelines for the operations of private airlines; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@) and (b): Civil Aviation is a dynamic sector which requires continuous policy readjustments to ensure global and domestic needs.
The Gowt. has constantly been responding to changing scenario and formulating sector specific policies to facilitate and enable growth of the sector. However, at present, no such proposal is under consideration.
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